File Number

0000116794

0000136354

0000136342

0000136339

0000136326

0000136332

REPORT NO. PN-1-210218-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 02/18/2021

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Purpose

Renewal of
License
Amendment

From:
Renewal of
License
From:

License To
Cover

From:
Minor
Modification
From:
Minor
Modification
From:
Minor
Modification

From:

Service

DCA

FL

FS

FX

LPD

LPD

Call Sign

WGSI-
CD

KOOW-
LP

WIXX

K272EK

KMDF-
LD

WA43CB-
D

Facility ID  Station Type

4350

196376

42087

143204

127009

6044

Main

To:

To:

Main

To:

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Channel/Freq.

198.0

95.1

101.1

102.3

22

City, State

MURRELLS
INLET, SC

CENTRAL CITY

, NE

GREEN BAY, WI

SAN ANTONIO,

TX

MIDLAND, TX

Miami, FL

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

BEACH TV OF
SOUTH CAROLINA,
INC.

CENTRAL CITY
BAPTIST CHURCH

MIDWEST
COMMUNICATIONS,
INC.

Alicia Benavides

GRAY TELEVISION
LICENSEE, LLC

MINISTERIO OSCAR
AGUERO, INC.

Status Date

02/16/2021

02/16/2021

02/16/2021

02/16/2021

02/16/2021

02/16/2021

Status

Received

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing
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File Number

0000136336

0000136357

0000136355

0000136321

0000136334

0000136335

REPORT NO. PN-1-210218-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 02/18/2021

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Purpose
Minor
Modification
From:

Renewal of
License

From:

Renewal of
License

From:
Renewal of
License
From:
Modification

to License
(Next Gen)

From:

Minor
Modification

Service

LPT

FL

FL

AM

DTV

FX

Call Sign

KPDD-
LD

KJBB-LP

KBDP-LP

KPRO

WMAR-
TV

K260CC

Facility ID  Station Type

22854

194980

196278

18262

59442

142033

Main

To:

To:

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Channel/Freq.

584.0

94.7

99.9

1410.0

614.0

99.9

City, State

Bailey, CO

BROWNSBORO
, TX

BRIDGEPORT,
NE

MARSHALL, TX

BALTIMORE,
MD

SAN ANTONIO,
TX

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

DENVER DIGITAL
TELEVISION, LLC

BROWNSBORO
INDEPENDENT
SCHOOL DISTRICT

ADVENTIST
LEARNING CENTER
OF BRIDGEPORT,
INC.

RCA
BROADCASTING LLC

SCRIPPS
BROADCASTING
HOLDINGS LLC

CLARO
COMMUNICATIONS,
LTD.

Status Date

02/16/2021

02/16/2021

02/16/2021

02/16/2021

02/16/2021

02/16/2021

Status

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing
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File Number

0000136322

0000135316

0000136341

0000131412

0000136353

REPORT NO. PN-1-210218-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 02/18/2021

PUBLIC NOTICE

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

APPLICATIONS

Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee
From: To:

Renewal of FX K273DH 201074 102.5 MARSHALL, TX RCA

License BROADCASTING LLC
From: To:

Assignment FM KXTS 72925 Main 98.7 GEYSERVILLE, COMMONWEALTH

of CA BROADCASTING, LLC
Authorization

From: COMMONWEALTH BROADCASTING, LLC To: Wilkinson Barker Knauer, LLP

Comment #1 Note that the “To” party for this assignment application is B.C. Radio LLC, not Wilkinson Barker Knauer, LLP.

Renewal of FL KSMK- 126876 98.3 ST. MARYS, KS ST. MARYS

License LP ACADEMY HOME
STUDY SCHOOL
ASSOC.

From: To:

License To FM WNTH 6052 Main 88.1 WINNETKA, IL BOARD OF

Cover EDUCATION NEW

Amendment TRIER TOWNSHIP
DISTRICT 203

From: To:

Minor FX K273CT 143607 102.5 OXNARD, CA GOLD COAST

Modification BROADCASTING LLC

From: To:

Status Date

02/16/2021

02/05/2021

02/16/2021

02/16/2021

02/16/2021

Status

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Received

Accepted
For Filing
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REPORT NO. PN-1-210218-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 02/18/2021 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500
APPLICATIONS

File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status

0000136320 Renewal of AM KFRO 70455 Main 1370.0 LONGVIEW, TX RCA 02/16/2021 Accepted
License BROADCASTING, LLC For Filing
From: To:

0000136324 License To DTX WXOW 64549 Main 554.0 LA CROSSE, WI WXOW-WQOW 02/16/2021 Accepted
Cover License, LLC For Filing
From: To:

0000136331 Transfer of FX W252BO 140181 98.3 JACKSONVILLE DOWN EAST 02/16/2021 Accepted
Control ,NC BROADCASTING CO For Filing

INC.

From: DOWN EAST BROADCASTING CO INC. To: DOWN EAST BROADCASTING CO INC

0000136333 License To DCA WJIKF- 4754 Main 186.0 JACKSONVILLE  Abacus Television 02/16/2021 Accepted
Cover CD , FL For Filing
From: To:

0000136325 License To DTX WBNG- 23337 Main 174.0 BINGHAMTON, WBNG LICENSE, LLC  02/16/2021 Accepted
Cover TV NY For Filing
From: To:

0000136330 Transfer of AM WJCcvVv 8183 Main 1290.0 JACKSONVILLE DOWN EAST 02/16/2021 Accepted
Control , NC BROADCASTING CO For Filing

INC.

From: DOWN EAST BROADCASTING CO INC. To: DOWN EAST BROADCASTING CO INC
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File Number

0000136352

0000116791

REPORT NO. PN-1-210218-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 02/18/2021

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Purpose
Minor
Modification
From:
Renewal of

License
Amendment

From:

Service

FX

DCA

Call Sign

K242CW

WGSC-
CD

Facility ID  Station Type

156020

4349

To:

Main

To:

Channel/Freq.

96.3

180.0

City, State

OXNARD, CA

MURRELLS
INLET, SC

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee  Status Date

HIGH DESERT 02/16/2021
BROADCASTING LLC

BEACH TV OF 02/16/2021
SOUTH CAROLINA,

INC.

Status

Accepted
For Filing

Received
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