File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000116794	Renewal of License Amendment	DCA	WGSI- CD	4350	Main	198.0	MURRELLS INLET, SC	BEACH TV OF SOUTH CAROLINA, INC.	02/16/2021	Received
	From:				То:					
0000136354	Renewal of License	FL	KOOW- LP	196376		95.1	CENTRAL CITY , NE	CENTRAL CITY BAPTIST CHURCH	02/16/2021	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000136342	License To Cover	FS	WIXX	42087	Main	101.1	GREEN BAY, WI	MIDWEST COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	02/16/2021	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000136339	Minor Modification	FX	K272EK	143204		102.3	SAN ANTONIO, TX	Alicia Benavides	02/16/2021	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000136326	Minor Modification	LPD	KMDF- LD	127009	Main	22	MIDLAND, TX	GRAY TELEVISION LICENSEE, LLC	02/16/2021	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
	Minor	LPD	W43CB-	6044	Main	3	Miami, FL	MINISTERIO OSCAR	02/16/2021	Accepted
0000136332	Modification	נוט	D					AGUERO, INC.		For Filing

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000136336	Minor Modification	LPT	KPDD- LD	22854	Main	584.0	Bailey, CO	DENVER DIGITAL TELEVISION, LLC	02/16/2021	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000136357	Renewal of License	FL	KJBB-LP	194980		94.7	BROWNSBORO , TX	BROWNSBORO INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT	02/16/2021	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000136355	Renewal of License	FL	KBDP-LP	196278		99.9	BRIDGEPORT, NE	ADVENTIST LEARNING CENTER OF BRIDGEPORT, INC.	02/16/2021	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000136321	Renewal of License	AM	KPRO	18262	Main	1410.0	MARSHALL, TX	RCA BROADCASTING LLC	02/16/2021	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000136334	Modification to License (Next Gen)	DTV	WMAR- TV	59442	Main	614.0	BALTIMORE, MD	SCRIPPS BROADCASTING HOLDINGS LLC	02/16/2021	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000136335	Minor Modification	FX	K260CC	142033		99.9	SAN ANTONIO, TX	CLARO COMMUNICATIONS, LTD.	02/16/2021	Accepted For Filing

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Data	Status
i ile Nullibei	From:	Service	Call Sign	I acility ID	To:	Chamien req.	City, State	Applicant of Licensee	Status Date	Status
	FIOIII.				10.					
0000136322	Renewal of License	FX	K273DH	201074		102.5	MARSHALL, TX	RCA BROADCASTING LLC	02/16/2021	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000135316	Assignment of Authorization	FM	KXTS	72925	Main	98.7	GEYSERVILLE, CA	COMMONWEALTH BROADCASTING, LLC	02/05/2021	Accepted For Filing
	From: COMM	ONWEALT	H BROADCA	STING, LLC	To: Wilkinson I	Barker Knauer, LLP				
	Comment #1	Knauer, LLP.								
0000136341	Renewal of License	FL	KSMK- LP	126876		98.3	ST. MARYS, KS	ST. MARYS ACADEMY HOME STUDY SCHOOL ASSOC.	02/16/2021	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000131412	License To Cover Amendment	FM	WNTH	6052	Main	88.1	WINNETKA, IL	BOARD OF EDUCATION NEW TRIER TOWNSHIP DISTRICT 203	02/16/2021	Received
	From:				То:					
0000136353	Minor Modification	FX	K273CT	143607		102.5	OXNARD, CA	GOLD COAST BROADCASTING LLC	02/16/2021	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000136320	Renewal of License	АМ	KFRO	70455	Main	1370.0	LONGVIEW, TX	RCA BROADCASTING, LLC	02/16/2021	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000136324	License To Cover	DTX	WXOW	64549	Main	554.0	LA CROSSE, WI	WXOW-WQOW License, LLC	02/16/2021	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000136331	Transfer of Control	FX	W252BO	140181		98.3	JACKSONVILLE , NC	DOWN EAST BROADCASTING CO INC.	02/16/2021	Accepted For Filing
	From: DOWN	EAST BRO	DADCASTING	G CO INC.	To: DOWN EA					
0000136333	License To Cover	DCA	WJKF- CD	4754	Main	186.0	JACKSONVILLE , FL	Abacus Television	02/16/2021	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000136325	License To Cover	DTX	WBNG- TV	23337	Main	174.0	BINGHAMTON, NY	WBNG LICENSE, LLC	02/16/2021	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000136330	Transfer of Control	AM	MJCA	8183	Main	1290.0	JACKSONVILLE , NC	DOWN EAST BROADCASTING CO INC.	02/16/2021	Accepted For Filing
	From: DOWN	EAST BRO	DADCASTING	G CO INC.	To: DOWN EA	ST BROADCASTING	G CO INC			

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000136352	Minor Modification	FX	K242CW	156020		96.3	OXNARD, CA	HIGH DESERT BROADCASTING LLC	02/16/2021	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000116791	Renewal of License Amendment	DCA	WGSC- CD	4349	Main	180.0	MURRELLS INLET, SC	BEACH TV OF SOUTH CAROLINA, INC.	02/16/2021	Received
	From:				То:					